Catalog 9129 8218-02
February 1999, GB
Hydraulic Pump
Series F1plus zp16
Fixed Displacement
Hydraulic Pump  Series F1 plus
2
Content  Page

F1plus SAE 97 370 0315 SAE 97 378 0645 379 7832
Cardan shaft Spicer Max length Diameter Max torque Ordering
type designation [mm] [mm] peak/contin. [Nm] number
SAE 88 K1140 12202) 45 600/300 073 001
SAE 97 K1310 12202) 50 1000/500 370 0315
        2) One end not welded
Cardan shaft specifications
NOTE 1: For additional information, please contact
Parker Hannifin (VOAC Hydraulics Div.)
or refer to the 'Truck Accessories' catalog
(order no. 9129 8242-02).
F1plus  pump coupling kits
Cardan shaft PTO flange Flange adapter
type type ordering no.
SAE 88  SAE 116  370 5895
SAE 97  SAE 116  370 5896
SAE 116  SAE 97  370 5897 3)
DIN 90  DIN 100  370 5898
DIN 100  DIN 90  370 58993)
 3) Refer to: 'Truck Accessories' (catalog 9129 8242-02)
PTO flange adapters
Flange
adapter
PTO
flange
Cardan
shaft
NOTE 2: When considering installing F1plus
pumps on a splitter box, please contact
Parker Hannifin (VOAC Hydraulics Div.).
Hydraulic Pump Series F1 plus
10
Bypass valve, type  BPV-F1-25/-81
Max pressure, continuous [bar] 350
intermittent [bar] 400
Solenoid voltage [VDC] 24
Power requirement [W] 10.5
Operating mode Activated solenoid:
Check valve closed
Directional control
valve ('open center')
Pilot operated
check valve
Valve blockF1 pump
Solenoid
valve
'p'
Bypass valve Ordering For F1 Torque pressure
kit design. number size connector to:
BPV-F1-25 378 1064 -25/-41/
-51/-61 50 Nm
BPV-F1-81 378 1065 -81/-101 100 Nm
O-ring kit 378 0641 Contains all five O-rings
(as illustrated to the right);
included in the valve kits.
NOTE:  A 12 VDC solenoid is available as an option.
Accessories
BPV-F1-25 and -81 bypass valves